Pal00011166

(Re	questor's Name)	
,	, ,	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
_	_	_
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
	_	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
L		A

800372229188

08/30/21-+01028-+008 ++87.50

215 - 30 PH 1: 07

Office Use Only

 $\overline{}$

FLORIDA PROFIT BENEFIT CORPORATION

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

٠,

SUBJECT: ____

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee

■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$78.75
Filing Fee
Certified Copy

Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REOUIRED

\$87.50

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

Rebecca Dray

Name (Printed or typed)

113 W. Chapman Road

Address

Oviedo, FL 32765

City, State & Zip

407-797-3584

Daytime Telephone number

rebsdray@me.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR FLORIDA PROFIT BENEFIT CORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

<u>ARTICLE I</u>	<u>NAME</u>	Eco-Ability Corp.
The name of the	e benefit corp	oration shall be:

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

.

. .

Principal street address 113 W. Chapman Rd Oviedo, FL 32765

Mailing address, if different is: 298 S. Steinbach Rd Dexter, MI 48130

ARTICLE III BENEFIT STATEMENT AND BUSINESS PURPOSE

The corporation elects to be a benefit corporation in accordance with s. 607.603, F.S. The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to create a general public benefit and:

Provide supported employment to Florida people that have a learning disability or other developmental delay or

barrier to employment. Alongside this, to operate a retail store and online store selling goods that remove single use plastics

from landfill, focus on environmentally friendly products and enable the use of refillable and repurposed containers.

The general and/or specific public benefit(s) to be created by the corporation (in addition to its general purpose) is/are as follows (optional):

Employment for people with barriers and a resultant reduction in the number of unemployed people with special needs.

A positive impact for the environment, reducing landfill waste and toxic chemicals entering the earth and water systems.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 100

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, BENEFIT DIRE<u>CTOR AND BENEFIT OFFICER (if Applicable)</u>

Name and Title	e:	Name and Title:
Address	298 S. Steinbach Rd	Address:
	Dexter, MI 48130	
Name and Title	;	Name and Title:
Address		Address:
	······································	

	and Title:	Wante and Thie.
Addre		Address:
	icable. BENEFIT DIRECTOR:	If applicable, BENEFIT OFFICER:
Name		Name:
Addre		Address:
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ac	ceptable) of the registered agent is:
ame:	Rebecca Dray	
ddress:	113 W. Chapman Rd	
	Oviedo, FL 32765	
<u>RTICLE VII</u>	INCORPORATOR	
ne <u>name and</u>	address of the Incorporator is:	
Name:	Rebecca Dray	
Address:	113 W. Chapman Rd.	
	Oviedo, FL 32765	
<u>RTICLE VII</u>	ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS (<u>OF BENEFIT DIRECTOR, IF ANY:</u>
laving been no	ADDITIONAL QUALIFICATIONS (amed as registered agent to accept service of familiar with and accept the appointmen	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the tas registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
aving been n ertificate, 1 an	amed as registered agent to accept service of familiar with and accept the appointment of the appoint of the appoint of the appointment of the appoint o	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in th t as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity $\frac{CS-2Z-202}{Date}$
laving been no ertificate, I an submit this d	amed as registered agent to accept service of a familiar with and accept the appointment of the service of the appointment and affirm that the facts stated locument and affirm that the facts stated	of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in the tas registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

•